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2OV FITF7NIILTHSITHRN
%

IF7/NILTDo )2y (4d) KA
LTW3,

X|ELTTFEL, TF7NINT, R—
DB ESHBO L,

N RILEREND D VT ORID S
DIT7Rh

o) (2¢c Fi=1E 2d) B L T
W3,

XEELTTEWL, &R, R—Pu%
SHEOZ &,

EEICET HFETRIERD/ANA—) T—
F 20) ZH#EOHAFIFBNIELN,

IS5y b FYTHUIZHIVEETF v
VINDQETE A/ A—DEY 11T,

T35y hF v T 296416 FAH L UALLY
F v 7296414 HDORIE D /N—ZF HR
LET,

H N ClearShot Liquid %5 L%
LY,

ClearShot Liquid A— k1) w o
Thd,

XL TT &L, ClearShot Liquid
A—rU) Y OBMYFF/ BRYSL
, R=DU B EBRDI L,

ClearShot Liquid &R FIZ&IK
MEEVRAFEN TV,

BERYTICHREEREVRAAET,
ClearShot Liquid A— kY v ODE
Wt/ MYSL =D 23%S
BOZ &,

A—RU9SDo )V ITHEIELT
W3,

XL TTELY, ClearShot Liquid
Hh—PFUYPOmMYFF/ MYSL
, R=D 23 FBBO L,

A— )y ONBIEFELITERMN
A2 T3,

XL TTF &L, ClearShot Liquid
HA—HrUYSOmMYEFIF/ BRYSL
, R=U23ESBHBEOC L,

BEER FUABEELTLS,

', EXb,Y, R—T 2 EZSHD
Z &,

ClearShot Liquid MBFE|®RS., 1
A—FUyPHYDEFEH 1000 125
Ritio

HoADITHIENTHRE,

HoANDITHEERELFES,

AUIZHE T BT TEANGEE

T 7 {44 % 80 psi (0.56 MPa, 5.6
bar) IZFREET 5,

I7FERPUDELUEREER Y
FEEFDO—FAD o) VIMHEE
fzIEENTINS,

o YT EBEELITFRICLET,
EXry, R=S0228BOL,

ClearShot Liquid i— k1) v CDE
UftFE=FERY 5 LHARE,

A=K SDo ) TEA—K
)y SORDEICERENH B,

H—r)wSODo)IELUH—
F)wSORERIZFD—AIZ2, 3
@D ClearShot Liquid Z{ERA L T/E
LEMIZLET, , R—=T 22 258D
&,

ClearShot Liquid A— k1w A,
h—rUyOROEATOYI SN
TW3,

h—Fr)yOMNZE, h—Fr)yPE
ADD Y I NREE L TULELY,

EXroREOV Y FHITT, 51E
£ 20@5|WVNTH—F) Y ORHRDE
HEMELET, ClearShot Liquid
A—FrUYOmMY T/ BYSHL
, R=U 2 EBBD L,
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BFRE

E{EIRE

HUDEIEENEIMN-GEE (&
ATL—)

BEFY /N (14) DEAICEIE, /N—DT
TOI7AO—%8BHRLET, 1 VEVTAD L
R— bk (IP) AH A Fo—IL DRIEKAKR—F

(42, 43) LEIBFICEEIL. BEFrY2/N\/ X
LN RISEARZERASEET,

L

J0—RBIEERYTEES, EBHET
RRENET,

CSLMN—U I F7RHICERESINFET,

AC N p 14

T112123a_1

24

HUDBIEENRL-HEE (7
N—)

BEFyY /N (14) BREAICHE, =PI
TOI7A—%FEMLEST, 1 VEVTDAV
R—k (IP) RZF7F s\ (AC) 12X LTH
ECRBEFVYUNIXILN) RAIT/IN—DTF
ERASEET,

G)—=XT4vT4>29 G) OFERAIZDONT

[TELER—T 16 ZSRBOI &,
70—RKRIFERY TIELH<., EHET
RERESNFET,

CSLMNN—PIF7RHICEREEINFET,

T112124a
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BfERE

b7 e [

4 (ERXFUHNG, R—C M E=BHBODLE)

2 (BRAENDDUTHILGR. R—D M ESROI L)

1 (R—RYZHRIL PR, R—D 49 ZSROL)

T112091a
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EE

P35
WEGTHR

HEEFIEZERT ADICLELRIER

Tl

AELYF
RAFTAESA/N (HER)
5/16 REFTY LS4\ (&)

i 8

HY—ZDOTEXIZDODWTIER—2 57 58
NDZéE, ETNDo- Y)Y, O—ILELUR
Ly RIZHY—REE>RYEBHLET,

%xbu—yvavbﬁﬁ—FUvﬁtto
WTlEo T, P—ILELURTIIIC
S)—REZFHLEVWTT &L,

3. RAFTY FRPEILEZFERALTHRAT =R
IWE WM ZRYSNLET,

4. 2TFIRVTRIEA/N—1) T—F (C) ZH
YsLET,

5. HIEAD/N\— () ZBYSNLET,

T112092a

X 42

A IV FORYSL

JABYFIVROELVRYFFEIEET
I, JAVFIVRABRATLEY, /N>
FILICU -z Y EBY T o TWELG
BISEAVEBESELBLTTELY,

1. EARARFEIER—SDOR—T 1712 - T
G-I

2. Homkik, R— 26.

EE

6. WIANDDOUT (F) ZREFEIEIYIC 1/4 [
BEILRAOY koSNNS EET, &iFN
DOV TERYNLET,

T112093a

] 43

BIEAD/N—Y T—F (C) BLUVRIEAH/N\—
U) B#MEOFBERBIZL > TEHEARMNE <
Hol-i5E&,. BE(C7OVMIY K&K%E
BELSELNTT S, HUDRIERZEBH
[TERLTHEELEMBEZEZLNC LTHIA
AN—BXVCRIEA/N—1) T—FZBHHIZ
L/i-d—o

36

1. BEANDOUTDo )T %, BREERIE
BELTWELWDRIRLET., BEICEL
TRELET,
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EHE

4. Bk DT (F) ZEKEtREY 12 1/4 [ER

LN Is N L < _
7m“ f®* ~ FOmY 1y NS E AN iy
JOVERFIVROELVRYSHIZEET
T, ZJAVKFIVEDRBATULEY, N\ /)
FILIZUW -1z Y EBYFFIF 5 TLVELS )
BIZIEA VEEFESELZLTTELY, - —
EL'TGW —
1. ERMURZOVIZFHITES. R—D _\W oo w.( €
12, RPLS, I 85440 UBA
T112094a

[ 46

5. FIE@A/N— ) Z2XR®LFET,

BIEAD/N—1T—F (C) T THY T
F9,

T111326a

& 44

2. o) (2¢c. 2d) ICEBRIZ > RNY FE
YiRIKINDI D U ICEEAAH LET, E
ARUHEME @) DYy FAISES
FroN (14 OF—DOH5mEHEALE

‘a-o

T112092a

T112129a

X 45

3. BIANDOUT (F) #1N\2RILER—F@E
[Zhb&LS5IZ®LET,
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EE

BEFvYvUNBELEUVOYAF
o— )LHSL &

FERAEELESF v /N D2WZTIE. ETIL
/BEFrontLI LI VAL RR—T 4
SO &,

1. EARBFEIRE, R—J 1712 >TTF LY,

2. BRZIKILE M ZRYNLET, TT7 %
EHRL-RKEBOFFICLTEEET,

T112095a

X 48

5. 7OV TV FOBWMYSMNL, R— 36.

IR

YA RO— LN BRDZRBELEEITS
(2. A AVAR—R2UFEELY B avkR—
U RESREANBEZZLNTTEWL, A O
UR—% Y MEMZRIZIE TAl O<T—9 M

HYFEI,

6. NATY FRVEILFFERALTHA Fo—
JURAST S (42, 43) ZRYSNLZET,

42 TI112096a

& 50

3. AVvEHRSALTEREISABLUBOY
"= rEBRELET, HoDk#,
R—T26%BBOZE, EHRKFIE,
R=—IUMTIZHLTFELY,

4. T7 O ZUYBLZFT,

T112086a

X 49

7. BEFy/N (14) OWIEERLTEDE
T BRIKNDIOUT F) DEBEADLREE
FroNES|IEHLET, BELTLE
LWAEBL, A1 VYEVYD AV P R—FDE
B R—029,

EE

HUDEBREED ZRBFLEERTHT-6,
BEFYUNONYIITYIICIE TAl &
VN YFOI—I9MBRDLTWET, BE
FroNDARRAODABIZHBZEE
BEELTTEL,

38
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8. BEF v/ (14) OFmZEBRITES
EL\ij—o /rm:.?‘\".//\"éHﬂJﬁ('J'i'é'
IVFUoIENE=ABIUV/ vyFIE, &K
n@>>7L®A&HLM(&é$E#%
UFEFT, BEF v U/NIZIK BERNDDY
FIZESIESI2F—BHHNTWET,

EHE

11. =)L (42c) BEXUL—In9o oy
(42a) MDA TZEHIA T, o—ILENDIDY
JIZEALET, V—ILZBMLTIFTHE
DEEIZAY Y ENELSICEILET,

97@”%

/@ @
/

42b 42

42a T112098a
X 52

14
B /
A [
T112097a
[ 51
EE
A RO— LS EDZRELERTS

21X, A QAVAR—RU FEELY B aVvik—
YRR EANBRZZVNTT S, A O
UR—R Y MAIRIZIE TAl O<w—9 M
HYET,

9. 4 FL—ILRYIEHOO Y I LRSS h
THNBESIZ, O—ILND DT (42a)
W LTIFCELET,

10. A FO—ILBIRD o ) VB LUKRE
FEEICRRLET. BREFIXEELE
HREXBELET, o) Y (42d, 42e)
[2T)—REF=>RY EEMLBEMEILT
ia_o
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EE

12. 27y % (42c) hEELLEELTLVS

N, BEUI—IL (42¢) Bo— )LDy
4 (42a) ODRY IEHKNTENZEEET S
EEFzvI LFET,

O—ILDBELLBYKFITFohizEE, X7
JoJlE, FEHENHY., O—ILD4DD
MOONIEIZLIZRZAFET, ELLWEKUY
BofzU— LY FHHIXE 53 S8

13. 94 R — )L S (42, 43) 12122 Y

EHBRIZEML. BERYMITET, K
BFy bROELZFERALTHOET,

D&,

ELWO—ILERY T
FHDI B

"N
: T112639a

RO —ILDOEY 1T
FMODRN
T\

"N
T112640a

X 53

42 T112096a

] 54

40

14.20 T FOWMY I+, R—237.

5. IT7%#EHE LR, AoD5IEEFHESG]
ERAALELAFVvILET, HoD5|
EENEIDNI-EZTEEF N/ L
LBIN—=UIT7HARNIZGE. BEEF v N
BELVYA Fo—ILERBELET, &EHET
ZHRILFZERY T+ SRICHEEZGEC LT
-Fé(/\o

16. /AT =7/k—ILF (F) ZWMYHFIFET, T
TEEHELET, V2 EZEIZRLET,
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NILT DB
I, EABIREIE, R—17 12> TT &L,

2. BIYZ=ZRILFE M) ZRYHNLES, T7%
EHELE-REBOFEFIZCLTHEET, &E
Y=L EFEDER, R—27.

T112095a

X 55

EHE

. NAFTY RRUEILEZFERALTFIVIN
LT (44, 45) ZWMYHNLET,

RATFTARSANEFERALTF v I\
TJ&nfELET,

44e

X 57

TE

3. ArEEFLTHREIDH ABLUBOY
R—RU rE2BRELET, Ho0%SE,
R—T 26 %BBO L, EHBAKEIR,
R—=I1TIZHLTTELY,

4. T7 O ZUYBLET,

T112086a

X 56

FzvdNILT o)UY (4de, 44f) HHE
BLTWAE, A TRALNRET 156
NHYET, o UUIDBIELTLREEE
THLET,

EE

RRNIVTDZRFELEERITHICIE. A O
VIR—F 2 B LY B aviR—3 2 MBS
EANBEZEWVNTTSL, A OVR—FRY
RFx vy NLTIZIE TAl DR—9DH
YUET,

7. IRTOMREFHLEAGLTOLELDIR

BLZET, o Uy (4de, 44F) ZHIERIC
BABRLET, R—JL 44b) LT, AR
NILTDNEBIZEMET S, BLKURT
JoTDHEEARLET, BEICGLT
BEROFTvINILTOBREERBLET,

= T112099a

X 58
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EE

8. oy (44e, 44f) IHBEHIZET=D AV
BHRL, "RAEANDOUT F) ICERIZBE
MYFFTET, RNEFTY FRTUELEFEH
LTHEOET,

9. ‘AT =AR—ILF W) ZWYFITEST, T
7 D) EEHKELET., HUEEXEIZELE
ER

EX LY
1. EARBFEIRE, R—J 1712 >TTF LY,

2. I7 D) OEFEHmENL, BERT=HRILEF
m ZmMYSHLET,

T111330a
X 59

5. EX RO T REHMLTER Y (4b)
#5LET, EXFY o)UY (4e) B&
Uo¥ Tk o)y (4a) #EBLET,

T112101a

X 61

3. ZAOY kT FORYSL, R— 36.

4. AIEZO—FA/ J (X) ZELTH L. o
1y (Ba) #EBLET,

T112100a

(=2}

 BEEXbUESNLEFET,

a. fTEORVEILEZFERLTR/NMTL
REULY 4 EMYSNLET,

b. *TEILEFEHAL. FERINDTIEX
R—ILENLTIHREER LY (4e) 2F
A2 (4b) DEADSHLHELET,

7. BEER LY (de) Do YU T EFERLT
RELET, EXFY (4b) HDEBEIRE
FTAAVISVELVEERRITERLE
9,

8. MEFR LY (4e)o ) U5 %, BRI
[Z. ClearShot Liquid TEOLMIZLET,

9. EXLY o) (do) IZF=o Y LEE
FIZFERML, v Tk o)y (4a) IZIFE
CEBRZZEMLET,

10. REFY T (4g) ZBERYMTET. &

BUVIEBREER MY (4e) MDEIZHL
AHFET,

3137106



11.

EXbUZBERYMITET, ELSHEA
AToNEED v T MIFESH E VA
WTWFET, EXbUZLoMYERLT
BELFET,

T112102a

X 62

12.

AIZEO—A%/ J X) ZRYMFTES,

T112100a

X 63

EHE

2. T7 D) DEHmENL, ZAEAT=FHRILF
m ZEmYSNLET,

T111330a

X 64

13.
14.
13.

16.

OV FTY FORMYFHF, R—237.
BRIATZ/R—ILE W) ZRYFFHTHET,

ClearShot Liquid A— k1) v o ZEY {1
(%9, ClearShot Liquid A— kU w
DImYE+/ MYHL , R—D 23 258
)

_ &

I74%EGELET., HUZEEIZEL
*9,

IF7INLD

1.

EAFBRFIE, R—J 172> TTF LY,

3137106

. ITFNILTTSSH (13) ZEILTHL. R

T (6 EWMYNLET, IMNEED
TE#FALT, AIEMADRT—IL (17)
FWLHLET, 5Dy (15 D
TARTCERBRLET,

T112103a

X 65

Lo YUTIZT =R &S RY &ML

BEMITET T34 (13) 1225~ 135
in-lb (14~ 15 Nem) D FILY EZEZF T,

L RARTZAR—LE W) ZRYMTET, T

7 O EEHLEY, HUEAEFRICRLE
_g_o
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#hda

ﬁ[‘ -

AP AR

o —IVHANL S (42) DEEMA = gfi%;\fg')—z @1,

/A RSy — 1 LR ERRLES,

A kLD % 20~ 30 in-lb
(2.3~ 3.4N?m) IZLET,

A kLY % 35~30 in-lb
(4.0~45N?2m) IZLET,

& kLD % 30~ 40 in-lb
3.4~45N?2m [TLET,

VR

N
j " 13/A
17, 15A 5\
\ l
d":::ID ) ”’J
-

-

T112104a

Rl /32
g :
9/\ E
g/

F Ty NLT (44) DM
44e —» (=

-
2

3b
44f

r_256366_312666 T112105a

44 3137106



T4 F7YRSFUE /88—

ETIL

S
1
la

1bv/

1c

2a
2bv
2¢v/
2dv/

2f

3av/
3b
3c

4av/
4b

4ev/
4d
4e

4f

3137106

B
256466

256462
256462

15B221
100139
117634
117635
256460
256459
15U395

256457

100846
248648

256773
248132

256456
256774
257426
257425
256454
256772

256775

257424

A&

MANIFOLD, hose, assy.
MANIFOLD

KIT, valve, check, a side;
includes 1c and 248129
KIT, valve, check, b side;
includes 1b and 248129
BOLT; 5/16-24

PLUG, pipe

SWIVEL, union; #6 JIC
SWIVEL, union

VALVE, ball, resin

VALVE, ball, iso

ADAPTER, male x female; 1/8
npt

HOUSING, fluid, assy;
includes 2a—-2f and 42-45
FITTING, lubrication
0-RING (pack of 6)

0-RING (pack of 6)

0-RING (pack of 6)

HOUS ING

ADJUSTER, variable—flow
0-RING (pack of 6)

0-RING (pack of 6)

0-RING (pack of 6)
PISTON, assy.

0-RING (pack of 6)

PISTON

0-RING (pack of 6)

0-RING

PISTON, dosing, assy;:
includes 4d and 4f
0-RING

RING, retaining, internal
spiral

BH

—_

_ e - - W

—_

_) = = N = e e e e

—_

\l@(ﬂw
m

© 0o

13
14
15
16
17
19
20%

23%

254
264
274
28
29t
30t
31t
32
33
34
35
36
37
384
394

B

15B209
192272
203953

15C480
121540
256458

157897

117485
256455
256414
256415

256385

117661
117773
117792
118665
117510
15B565
15B772
112307
117642
118575
172479
222385

#hda

AR

TRIGGER

PIN, pivot

SCREW; 10-24 x 3/8 in

(10 mm)

WASHER, wave

PLUG, breather

HANDLE, kit; includes ref.
12

PLUG, air valve

CHAMBER, mix

0-RING

SPRING, compression

VALVE, spool; includes 15
RETAINER, cover (pack of 5)
COVER, front (pack of 5)
KIT, clearshot cartridge
(pack of 25)

TOOL, cleanout

TOOL, cleanout 1
TOOL, cleanout, #69

PIN, vise

LUBRICANT

GUN, grease

GREASE, Fusion; 4 oz
COUPLER, line, air:;1/4 npt
VALVE, ball

HOSE, air; 18 in

ELBOW, street

NUT DRIVER

SCREW DRIVER, 1/8 blade
TAG, instruction

TAG, warning

il
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—_ e e m ] = =

_ et et m N = i e
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#hda

2R &

40  15R909
41 256566
42 256463

42a
42b 256923

42ck 256464
42dv/ 256467
42ev/ 256468
43 256463

43a
43b
43c# 256464

43dv/ 256467
43ev/ 256468

44 257422
44a 257427

44b
44c

257420
257419

444
44ev/
44fy 256771

45 257423

257421

45a 257428

45b
45¢

257420
257419

45d
45ev/
45fy 256771
48 15R909
49 100721
50 117509

257421

46

AR

MANIFOLD, flush

CAP, inlet

KIT, seal, a side, assy;
includes 42a-42e and 43
HOUSING, seal, side
SPRING, compression
(pack of 10)

SEAL, side; includes 42d

0-RING (pack of 6)
0-RING (pack of 6)

KIT, seal, b side, assy;
includes 42 and 43a—43e
HOUSING, seal, side
SPRING, compression
SEAL, side; includes 43d
0-RING (pack of 6)
O0-RING (pack of 6)

KIT, valve, check, a side;
includes 44a—-44f and 45
HOUSING, check valve, a
side (pack of 10)

BALL: carbide (pack of 10)
SPRING, compression

(pack of 10)
RETAINER, ball
0-RING

O0-RING (pack of 6)

KIT, valve, check, b side:
includes 44 and 45a—-45f
HOUSING, check valve, b

side (pack of 10)
BALL: carbide (pack of 10)

(pack of 10)

SPRING, compression

(pack of 10)

RETAINER, ball (pack of 10)
0-RING

0-RING (pack of 6)
MANIFOLD, flush

PLUG, pipe

FITTING, air line; 1/4 npt

il
-

—_—

[ G G G —y

R GO G G U G G —y

RN G G G G G —y

A THDERKE. ZELAN)L, 27, H—F
[T TFIZAYFET,

t BiEas Y EFEA,
* FrEEREECSTHEESL,

V ol YTBEBEF Y MIEEFATOET,
N—T53 0BRSS,

* YTy PhI—F U EINT—
50BLLL100/ZEA>TUVFET, 1B,
N—T57 5SS S,

k BES—LIZ/INYT—2285EL0520 /128
A>2TWVWFET, (IBR, N—>57FF
B,

R Z047 277779 (ZEHDRTF L THY EH
Ao BB3 256415 F2X L £,

DA K7V RSHV R RA—VETILERED

SBES

ETI 14 | 25 26 21
CSOOWD FybkEEXLTLESW

WD0000
CSO1WD Ty bEFEXLTLESWL

WDO101
CS02WD FybZEFXLTLESWL

WD0202
CSO3WD Ty bFEFEXLTLESWL

WD0303
CS22WD Ty bEFXLTLEE0Y WD2222
CSO1RD FybFEEXLTLESWL

RDO101
CSO2RD Ty bzEFEXLTLESL

RD0202
CSO3RD FybZEFXLTLESWL

RD0303
CS20RD Fv b&EEXLTLZELY RD2020
CSOORD v bZFXLTLESLY RDO00O
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299 bFNE2—2FTIL

il
1
la

1bv/

1c

2a
2bv

2cv/
2dv’
2f

3a
3b
3c

4av/
4b

4cv
4d

4f
4g

3137106

ME AR

256466 MANIFOLD, hose,
MANIFOLD

256462 KIT, valve, check, a side;
includes 1c and 248129

256462 KIT, valve, check, b side;
includes 1b and 248129

15B221 BOLT; 5/16-24

100139 PLUG, pipe

117634 SWIVEL, union; #6 JIC

117635 SWIVEL, union

256460 VALVE, ball, resin

256459 VALVE, ball, iso

15U395 ADAPTER, male x female;
npt

256457 HOUSING, fluid, assy;
includes 2a—-2f and 42-45

100846 FITTING, lubrication

248648 0-RING (pack of 6)

256773 0-RING (pack of 6)
248132 0-RING (pack of 6)

HOUS ING
256456 ADJUSTER,
256774 0-RING (pack
257426 0-RING (pack
257425 0-RING (pack
256454 PISTON, assy
256772 0-RING (pack

PISTON
256775 0-RING

0-RING
257424 PISTON, dosing,

includes 4d and
0-RING

RING,

spiral

assy

1/8

variable—flow
of 6)
of 6)
of 6)

of 6)

(pack of 6)

assy;
4f

retaining, internal

il
- aa

R 0

—_—

—_ ) = = N = e e e e

25%
26%
27%
28t
29t
30t
31t
32
33
34
35
36
37

MmE NBE

15B209 TRIGGER

192272 PIN, pivot

203953 SCREW, cap hex hd
15C480 WASHER, wave
121540 PLUG, breather

256458 HANDLE, kit; includes ref. 12

15T897 PLUG, air valve
CHAMBER, mix
0-RING

117485 SPRING, compression
256455 VALVE, spool; includes 15
256414 RETAINER, cover (pack of 5)
256416 COVER, front, tip (pack of 5)
TIP, spray
256385 KIT, clearshot cartridge
(pack of 25)
TOOL, clean out, 3/32
TOOL, clean out, #53
TOOL, clean out, #69
117661 PIN, vise
117773 LUBRICANT
117792 GUN, grease
118665 GREASE, Fusion; 4 oz
117510 COUPLER, line, air; 1/4 npt
15B565 VALVE, ball
15B772 HOSE, air; 18 in
112307 ELBOW, street
117642 NUT DRIVER

118575 SCREW DRIVER, 1/8 blade
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38A 172479 TAG, instruction

39A 222385 TAG, warning

40 15R909 MANIFOLD, flush

1 256566 CAP, inlet

42 256463 KIT, seal, a side, assy;
includes 42a-42e and 43

42a HOUSING, seal, side

42b 256923 SPRING, compression
(pack of 10)

42c3% 256464 SEAL, side: includes 42d

42dy 256467 0-RING (pack of 6)

42¢y 256468 0-RING (pack of 6)

43 256463 KIT, seal, b side, assy;
includes 42 and 43a—43e
43a HOUSING, seal, side
43b SPRING, compression
43¢k 256464 SEAL, side; includes 43d
43dv” 256467 0-RING (pack of 6)
43ey/ 256468 0-RING (pack of 6)

44 257422 KIT, valve, check, a side;
includes 44a—44f and 45
HOUSING, check valve, a side
(pack of 10)

257420 BALL; carbide (pack of 10)
257419 SPRING, compression

(pack of 10)
RETAINER, ball
0-RING

0-RING (pack of 6)

KIT, valve, check, b side;
includes 44 and 45a—45f
HOUSING, check valve, b side
(pack of 10)
257420 BALL; carbide (pack of 10)
257419 SPRING, compression

(pack of 10)
45d RETAINER, ball
45ev/ 0-RING

45f/ 256771 0-RING (pack of 6)

44a 257427

44Db
44c

444
44ev/
44ty 256771

45 257423

257421 (pack of 10)

45a 257428

45b
45¢

257421 (pack of 10)

46 256567 RETAINER, tip

47¢% 246360 0-RING; PTFE (pack of 3)
48 15R909 MANIFOLD, flush

49 100721 PLUG, pipe

50 117509 FITTING, air line; 1/4 npt

A XHDERRME, ZEELAN)L, 27, H—

(FHEH TFIZAY E T,
* FurESREECSHELEL,
t Bidap Y EFEA,
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o YL ITIBEHEF Y FMZEEEFATHET,
N—=283 5SS,

oYF Iy PI—F Y DFEINT—
505L100/ZEAXDTWVET, (1B,
N—=T87 FCSHELL S,
BES—IE/IN T—22HBLU20/2F
Ao2TWFET, (B, N—>57F25
BES,

F 1w ~ FLO00O, FLOT01, FLO202, £ TF
FL2020 [CEEFEFATILVET,

B643 277781 (ZEHDIRTEF L THY Ft
Ao BB 256416 FEX L £,

75y FNE—VETILERELIS

BSRES
ETIL 14 | 21 | 25 | 26 | 27
CSOOF1 Fv bFEEXLTLZELY FLO00O
CSO0F2 Fv bZEEXLTLEZELY FLO000
CSOOF3 Fv bZEEXLTLZELY FLO00O
CSOOF4 Fv bZEEXLTLEZELY FLO000
CSOOF5 Fv bZEEXLTLZELY FLO00O
CSOOF6 Fv bZEEXLTLEZELY FLO000
CSO1F1 Fv bZEFEXLTLZELY FLOTOT
CSO1F2 | v FZEEXL T =&Y FLOTOT
CSO1F3  |F v FZ&EFX L TL =& FLOT0T
CSO1F4 | v FZEEXL T &L FLOT0T
CSO1F5  |F v FZEFX L TL =& FLOT0T
CSO1F6  |F v FZEXL T &L FLOT0T
CS02F 1 Fy FEFEXLTLZELY FLO202
CS02F2 |F v FZEFX LT ZELY FLO202
CS02F3  |F v FZEFX LT =&Y FLO202
CS02F4 |F v FZEFX LT ZELY FLO202
CS02F5 |F v FZEFX LT =&Y FLO202
CS02F6  |F v FZEFX L T =LY FLO202
CS20F 1 Fv bEFEXLTLZELY FL2020
CS20F2 Fv bEEXLTLIZEL FL2020
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FZy V& — 2 DFME

5

T112106a

f1&E—N

36/§/

A
VN

4 h—REEZ=F/L R (1) DEFEHE

T112107a

25-27
37 T13870a
gLy FhHN—

1d
T112197a

HRT =/ FDFRE

A40 %
50
1

T112108a

A\ BEEEL—LIEwLET,

A KLY % 20~ 25 in-lb (2.3~ 2.8 Nem) [CLET,

A\ RSz — 1 LM ERTLES,

A kLD % 125~ 135 in-lb (14 ~ 15 Nem) [CLET,
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BEFrYNFY b
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AN —ViBEF Y nNFy k
A EVD
A2 bR— hHooaR
B2a JXILEKY  FUL ZEYIL
FryonFty LWEY rY | AVEVD Ev koq Ev roq
FCFYL JX)EDO | 14X, AbkR— | R AVF | hovEaR | X,
Ev b28L) | 8814 X AVF (mm) | b4 X (mm) 7H4RX A2F (mm)
RD2020 0.042 #58 (1.00) 0. 020 #76 (0.50) 0. 060 #53 (1.50)
RDO000O 0. 052 #55 (1.30) 0.029 #69 (0.70) 0. 060 #53 (1.50)
RDO101 0. 060 #53 (1.50) 0. 042 #58 (1.00) N/A N/A
RD0202 0. 070 #50 (1.75) 0. 052 #55 (1.30) N/A N/A
RD0303 0. 086 #44 (2.15) 0. 060 #53 (1.50) N/A N/A
D4 FNRNF—=2VBEFryonNFy b
v bMZIE BEFYIUNBELEUI)—2F7ORRYIREENRTWET, ZEREEF v /N

SYEKRELEDNNZI—2DATL—H,

24 A4 >F (609.6 mm)
NDEZATDING—
VOEE BEFYyNYA | JXIWFYLEY FAVEVYC AV FR—F F

A=y FET 12| XHT 2% Y4 X JILEY bHAL X 4 VF
v RS F  (mm) A— A 2F (mm) * (mm) *
WD2222 8 (203.2) N/A 0.047 (1.20) #74, 0.022 (0.56)
WD0000 15 (381.0) B8 RD0000 1/16, 0.062 (1.59) #70, 0.028 (0.71)
WD0O101 16 (406. 4) ZHE RDO101 #50, 0.070 (1.78) #61, 0.039 (0.99)
WD0202 18 (457.2) ZHE RD0202 0.085 (2.15) #56, 0.046 (1.17)
WD0303 18 (457.2) ZHBE RD0303 #42, 0.089 (2.26) 1.45 mm, 0.057 (1.45)
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A RN VAT EbY i

BE JXILEK A VEVD horamR
F N JILE v A2 rAR— ZEYWL
Fy bk (F YA F FYIL Ew bA
JILEw b+ sBE . AVEVY | Ey A .
EELUo ) 8471, |/ X)EO | AVF AVMR— | X AVF | hovEKR | 4A0F
VIEEL) (oyvy | BYA4X (mm) 4 X (mm) 7H4 X (mm)
FL2020 246360 | 0.094 3/32 0.020 #76 (0.50) | 0.060 #53 (1.50)
(2. 35)
FLOOO0O 246360 0.094 3/32 0.029 #69 (0.70) | 0.060 #53 (1.50)
(2. 35)
FLO101 246360 | 0.094 3/32 0. 042 #58 (1.00) | N/A N/A
(2. 35)
FL0202 246360 | 0.094 3/32 0. 052 #55 (1.30) | N/A N/A
(2. 35)

t TS5w FESFr2/WFy FFELIL246360 TILF/NvoFwy FEL TDACHEABIFFET,

BEFrYN\HRSBA4AFR
> JILER S RDO101 -

739 bFVTEY b

SHRES 21,
259 kRT
RD 01 01 L—Fv 7 NE—=2Y AL X, A VF (mm)
RD= Ffiz/ X2 —2 ABDEY | BRDAR FT0424 O—2>70—, 8-10 (203-254)
14X AR —
FL= 75w k8% —> | (0.042 4 | (0.042 o | |FT0438 =747 LT7A—, 810
UF) UF) (203-254)
W= T4 K/RZ—> FT0624 A—>0—, 12-14 (305-356)
FT0638 STq47LT7O—, 12-14
(305-356)
FT0838 ST47L70O—, 16-18
(406-457)
FT0848 NA 78—, 16-18 (406-457)

52

7295y b FyTEHRSBAA KR
B2 JILER G FT0848 :

FT 08 48

FT= 2 x2=/\3—U Rk | FFAOE
Zvk (8x2=16 in.) |BHAX
Fv S (.048 in.)
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i-d—o

¥y b

SRES

1b

2b

2c

2d

3a

4a

4c

42d,
43d

42e,
43e

45e

441,
45f

256490
2%y bk

256467
Y4 K—IL

256468
A4 KF—IL
NIV Y

256640
REFTvVY
VAV )

256471
TR

256470
7
EX LY

256472
Ny xxy
7

256469
r—X
T=HRILF
FzvINnNIL
7
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TEH o) VIXY FOXBAAF

F k256490 ADZ o U T Fy FZIISBESOSRNILAEOATHVET, TNETNDER

[ZDLTIE, R=U53D0 ) U TEELxY MIH5 256490 AHORIEEZ ZSEFZE,

42d, 42e
43d, 43e

3a

FIvPRNILTITAILERY
J—rFvy bk
FYRMIETLER )= 10EMEL
TWEY,

80 AW AT AIRERIY—=UMAIZDLY
THDEXETY,

H@m RNE

246357 40 A w1 (0.015 4 >F, 375 =4

ay)
246358 60 A w2 (0.010 £ >F, 238 2/ 0OY)
246359 80 A w2 (0.007 4 >F, 175 2/ 0OY)
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HUR—bEEUVHARERA. BRARLEROEOEROY A XTY,

EDHAUETILIZDONTE, I RTOYA
ANMEREINTWSDITTIELY FHA.

#hda

£y e | 22 h ;;‘”’E‘yi:wim

249115 6 1/8 0.125 | 3.18 ‘ N
246623 3 #32 0.116 | 2.90 ‘ ~
246810 3 7/64 0.109 | 2.77 | —
246813 3 #39 0.099 | 2.51 ‘ —_—
246624 3 3/32 0.094 | 2.39 ‘ —
246812 3 #43 0.089 | 2.26 ‘ ~
246625 3 #44 0.086 | 2.18 —
248639 6 2.15 mm 0.085 | 2.15 ‘ ~
249114 6 #45 0.082 | 2.08 —
246811 3 2mm 0.079 | 2.00 -
246626 6 #50 0.070 | 1.78 —
249113 6 #52 0.064 | 1.63 _
248893 6 1/16 0.062 | 1.59 _
246627 6 #53 0.060 | 1.52 —
249112 6 1.45 mm 0.057 | 1.45 —
246809 6 #54 0.055 | 1.40 —
246628 6 #55 0.052 | 1.32 .
249764 6 1.20 mm 0.047 | 1.20 .
246814 6 #56 0.046 | 1.18

3137106

55



#hda

Sy A EQIF /L\I:“*';)lzl:“‘yi:ﬂ'»fz;m

246629 6 #58 0.042 | 1.07 .
246808 6 #60 0.040 | 1.02 _
248640 6 #61 0.039 | 0.99 —
248618 6 #63 0.037 | 0.94 _
248891 6 #66 0.033 | 0.84

246807 6 #67 0.032 | 0.81 _
246630 6 #69 0.029 | 0.74

248892 6 #70 0.028 | 0.71

246815 6 #73 0.024 | 0.61

276984 6 #74 0.023 | 0.57

246631 6 #76 0.020 | 0.51 -
246816 6 #7117 0.018 | 0.46
246817 6 #81 0.013 | 0.33

ClearShot /\> FILEEF Y ILF Y

256526

Fy khIlE, 7a—Ya3r S HUNYERILE
KVBRENIDOVTIZHDIITRTHOI TR
DERICWHEL, FROHHTEITRTOF
JILEY FRAEFENRTWET, R—D 290 %
S, REBORR,
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RARTIVLRRAF—IL Y4 F
o—ILxy b
Fy b 256464 ICIFX 2D AT UL ARF—IL

A RFO—ILELU 2D 0 ) VINEFEN
TWET,

Polycarballoy ¥4 F » &—
ILEy k

I v FIZIE% Polycarballoy 4 K —)LA
NDaEoYVINEENTWET, # T3
CDEMER. JELRE polycarballoy seals
IRARAKRATY

1¥3y FH1=Y

KY o
¥ b me DI—LOEHK

:/_}l/$\y I\s 2

256465 Polycarbal loy

256489 Polycarbal loy

I bN3—2 X2y
J4—IL¥vY b

BEMEVAE 1 NRATRA Y KO+ —JLHIZR
TJL—9BDIZFERALET,

vy bk |HE

256569 |T—A2 kT v O EEL TP100

256570 |T—AR FS v O EEL FIMIT9
3 &

HhiN\N—

244914 H/\—
ATL—FhDFENMSHUZRELET 10
N9,

ClearShot Liquid A— k1 v

v
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HUBHITORHDT ) —
AZEM
248279, 4 oz (113 g) [10]

BWEEN, WKEDY FOLR—ZXDYT
1) —X MSDS — kI[X www. graco. com M 5 &
AFIEITET,

Hosxy hEIUD1HD
h—kIyoADT)—R%E
i1

248280 h— k') v, 3 oz [10]

BAlICEESINT-RIES ) —R(EH VR
ERAL—RIZEN, 2200 R—FR2 D
Bl ERARBEFTSRICRBET,

$mT=FRJILKR

256641 ¥ =R KIJOvYH
/\o_:) 49 %%%EE\-F é L\o

BERALA LYy FAHN—

F v b 256642, 15R910 £ & U 15B221 MEF
ﬂij_o /\0_:) 49 %%Eﬁ?é L\o

Ao y—=2T%y b

15D546
FyMMIEAVERRT S 11 BEOY—ILE
FUTIIVBHBYFEYS,
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ZHB MSD060.

vy b |RE

256385 (25 A— kU w DNy H—
256386 (50 A— Uy DNy H—
256387 (100 h— kU w DNy r—2

BAEFERSEYTY b

256510, 1 qt (0.95 Uw kL) OBFIHY T
HUOFBRTERETHE=OD®RETZHRILE
h§§$h$¢o U :E_ F;ﬁiﬁﬁ(f%%m%ﬁ%o
309963 RBHE SN &,

T112110a

BRIERETY b

248299 5.0 AOY (19 Yy kL)
ZFABELUBYY Y rAINLTELUVIT
LXalL—2I12EEkETZFRILENFFRELT
WET, 309963 SREAEAXSHBDZ &,

TI12111a
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FyTHo)—=2F 2 RY—IL
15D234

CeramTip NEf F—LH XUV ISy FFyv TR
)y FMZEETHEOFF I TLET,

FAimEs
B WA N —
IF7IR—2 CFvT
F v TiRiG
i T14244a

Bl =/FRIK
256566

R—ADFHEMERBE L THYURIATZRIL
RIZERY {F1+£ 9 313058 SREAEZ 4 SBD =
P

T112109a
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TOZAILT—4

FTOZHINT—%

V2] T—4

RaERRAKEA 3500 psi (24.5 MPa, 245 bar)
®R/NTITFTA LY FER 80 psi (0.56 MPa, 5.6 bar)
RafiEIT7IEAR 130 psi (0.9 MPa, 9 bar)
I770—%iH UTDF¥—%SRBDI L,
RaERRE 200° F (94° ©)

I7AOQ& 1/4 npt 24y I9BRYSKLZ=ZTIL

AavikR—x=2 bk (1S0) 1oLy FHA4 X

-5 JIC; 1/2-20 UNF

Bavik—x2k (LYY) 42y b A
%

-6 JIC; 9/16-18 UNF

BE

75.27 dB(A), 100 psi T RD0202 % {#
(0.7 MPa, 7 bar)

1SO 9416-2 [ZZEHL L - FEH HAlE

73.45 dB(A), 100 psi T RD0202 % {#H
(0.7 MPa, 7 bar)

Tk 7.5 x 8.1 x 3.3 A4>F (191 x 206 x 84 mm)
g= 2.6 R K (1.18 kg)

B ER FILEZa9h, AFVLARRF—I., RE
! A

. A=Ak, TEEME -

HDE TDERS F/=(F0T1ZBFEHIDHA TRBSIATNFET, £TDEEEF/FO0TE

EHTEE DEIREIETT

I77A0—7—4%

I7E (5IZR51ERL) | SCFM m3/min) TOIT 7 ¥+ v
psi (MPa, bar) Jon—
TRTDEREF ¥/ \H
80 (0.56, 5.6) (0?6;9)
100 (0.7, 7) (0?6;8)
130 (0.9, 9) (o?ii7)
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Graco Standard Warranty

Graco warrants all equipment referenced in this document which is manufactured by Graco and bearing its
name to be free from defects in material and workmanship on the date of sale to the original purchaser
for use. With the exception of any special, extended, or |imited warranty published by Graco, Graco
will, for a period of twelve months from the date of sale, repair or replace any part of the equipment
determined by Graco to be defective. This warranty applies only when the equipment is installed
operated and maintained in accordance with Gracos written recommendations

This warranty does not cover, and Graco shall not be liable for general wear and tear, or any
malfunction, damage or wear caused by faulty installation, misapplication, abrasion, corrosion
inadequate or improper maintenance, negligence, accident, tampering, or substitution of non—Graco
component parts. Nor shall Graco be liable for malfunction, damage or wear caused by the incompatibility
of Graco equipment with structures, accessories, equipment or materials not supplied by Graco, or the
improper design, manufacture, installation, operation or maintenance of structures, accessories
equipment or materials not supplied by Graco

This warranty is conditioned upon the prepaid return of the equipment claimed to be defective to an
authorized Graco distributor for verification of the claimed defect. |f the claimed defect is verified

Graco will repair or replace free of charge any defective parts. The equipment will be returned to the
original purchaser transportation prepaid. |f inspection of the equipment does not disclose any defect
in material or workmanship, repairs will be made at a reasonable charge, which charges may include the

costs of parts, labor, and transportation

THIS WARRANTY 1S EXCLUSIVE, AND IS IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT
NOT LIMITED TO WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE

Gracos sole obligation and buyers sole remedy for any breach of warranty shall be as set forth above
The buyer agrees that no other remedy (including, but not limited to, incidental or consequential
damages for lost profits, lost sales, injury to person or property, or any other incidental or
consequential loss) shall be available. Any action for breach of warranty must be brought within two (2)
years of the date of sale

GRACO MAKES NO WARRANTY, AND DISCLAIMS ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PART ICULAR PURPOSE, IN CONNECTION WITH ACCESSORIES, EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS OR COMPONENTS SOLD BUT NOT
MANUFACTURED BY GRACO. These items sold, but not manufactured by Graco (such as electric motors
switches, hose, etc.), are subject to the warranty, if any, of their manufacturer. Graco will provide
purchaser with reasonable assistance in making any claim for breach of these warranties

In no event will Graco be liable for indirect, incidental, special or consequential damages resulting
from Graco supplying equipment hereunder, or the furnishing, performance, or use of any products or
other goods sold hereto, whether due to a breach of contract, breach of warranty, the negligence of
Graco, or otherwise

FOR GRACO CANADA CUSTOMERS

The Parties acknowledge that they have required that the present document, as well as all documents
notices and legal proceedings entered into, given or instituted pursuant hereto or relating directly or
indirectly hereto, be drawn up in English. Les parties reconnaissent avoir convenu que la r ? daction du
pr ? sente document sera en Anglais, ainsi que tous documents, avis et proc?dures judiciaires ex?cut?s,
donn?s ou intent?s, ? la suite de ou en rapport, directement ou indirectement, avec les proc ? dures
concern ? es.

All written and visual data contained in this document reflects the latest product information available at the time of publication.
Graco reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice.

This manual contains Japanese. MM 312666

Graco Headquarters: Minneapolis
International Offices: Belgium, China, Japan, Korea

GRACO INGC. P.0. BOX 1441 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55440-1441
Copyright 2008, Graco Inc. is registered to SO 9001
WWw. graco. com
3/2009
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